## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM463508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900439831
SEQUENCE:	2

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HYACINTH FINE PAPERS (USA) INC.		02/18/2018	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FRANK YUAN CAI
Also Known As:	AKA FRANK Y. CAI
Street Address:	2805 E VIA TERRANO
City:	ONTARIO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91764
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86906503	HYACINTH
Serial Number:	86913951	SMART BRIGHTS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9497278226

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (949)232-5098

Email: FRANKCAIUSA@YAHOO.COM

Correspondent Name: FRANK CAI

Address Line 1: 2805 E VIA TERRANO

Address Line 4: ONTARIO, CALIFORNIA 91764

NAME OF SUBMITTER: FRANK CAI

SIGNATURE: /FRANKCAI618/

**DATE SIGNED:** 02/27/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=The Revised - Assignment of Trademar#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900440741 REEL: 006284 FRAME: 0448

# **Assignment of Trademark**

	111/40	INITEL CINIC DADEDO ALIC	A \ INIC
	HYAC	INTH FINE PAPERS (US	A) INC.
	INCO	RPORATED IN CALIFO	RNIA
, is the owne	r of Trade	mark application/registration	15,014,925 AND 5,291,952
Whereas, FRANK	Y. CAL	FRANK YUAN CAI	
ADDRES	SS: 2805	E VIA TERRANO, CA 911	764, is desirous of
acquiring sai	d tradema	ork application/registration_5	5,014,925 AND 5,291.952
Now therefo	re good ai	nd valuable consideration I	HYACINTH FINE PAPERS (USA) INC.
		hereby assign the entir	re interest and goodwill of
the business	to	hereby assign the entir	re interest and goodwill of

TRADEMARK REEL: 006284 FRAME: 0449

**RECORDED: 02/18/2018**